
3 In
te

rc
on

ne
ct

 S
ol

ut
io

ns
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.3

M
.c

om
/in

te
rc

on
ne

ct
s/

3M
 is

 a
 tr

ad
em

ar
k 

of
 3

M
 C

om
pa

ny
.

Fo
r t

ec
hn

ic
al

, s
al

es
 o

r o
rd

er
in

g 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ca

ll
80

0-
22

5-
53

73

3M
™

W
ire

m
ou

nt
 S

oc
ke

t
.1

00
 .2

00
 fo

r .
05

0
 P

itc
h 

C
ab

le
30

00
 S

er
ie

s

Ph
ys

ic
al

El
ec

tr
ic

al

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l

*"
R

oH
S 

co
m

pl
ia

nt
" m

ea
ns

 th
at

 th
e 

pr
od

uc
t o

r p
ar

t d
oe

s 
no

t c
on

ta
in

 a
ny

 o
f t

he
 fo

llo
w

in
g 

su
bs

ta
nc

es
 in

 e
xc

es
s 

of
 th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

m
ax

im
um

 c
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n
va

lu
es

 in
 a

ny
 h

om
og

en
eo

us
 m

at
er

ia
l, 

un
le

ss
 th

e 
su

bs
ta

nc
e 

is
 in

 a
n 

ap
pl

ic
at

io
n 

th
at

 is
 e

xe
m

pt
 u

nd
er

 R
oH

S
: (

a)
 0

.1
%

 (b
y 

w
ei

gh
t) 

fo
r l

ea
d,

 m
er

cu
ry

,
he

xa
va

le
nt

 c
hr

om
iu

m
, p

ol
yb

ro
m

in
at

ed
 b

ip
he

ny
ls

 o
r p

ol
yb

ro
m

in
at

ed
 d

ip
he

ny
l e

th
er

s;
 o

r (
b)

 0
.0

1%
 (b

y 
w

ei
gh

t) 
fo

r c
ad

m
iu

m
.  

U
nl

es
s 

ot
he

rw
is

e 
st

at
ed

 b
y

3M
 in

 w
rit

in
g,

 th
is

 in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

re
pr

es
en

ts
 3

M
's

 k
no

w
le

dg
e 

an
d 

be
lie

f b
as

ed
 u

po
n 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pr
ov

id
ed

 b
y 

th
ird

 p
ar

ty
 s

up
pl

ie
rs

 to
 3

M
.

In
su

la
tio

n
M

at
er

ia
l:

G
la

ss
 F

ill
ed

 P
ol

ye
st

er
 (P

B
T)

Fl
am

m
ab

ili
ty

:
U

L 
94

V
-0

C
ol

or
:

G
ra

y
C

on
ta

ct
M

at
er

ia
l:

C
op

pe
r A

llo
y

J-
C

lip
 M

at
er

ia
l:

St
ai

nl
es

s S
te

el
Pl

at
in

g:
U

nd
er

pl
at

in
g 

an
d 

U
-S

lo
t:

10
0 

 [ 
2.

54
 

m
 ] 

N
ic

ke
l

W
ip

in
g 

A
re

a:
30

 
 [ 

0.
76

 
m

 ] 
G

ol
d

W
ire

 A
cc

om
m

od
at

io
n:

26
 a

nd
 2

8 
AW

G
 S

tra
nd

ed
M

ar
ki

ng
:

3M
 L

og
o,

 P
ar

t I
de

nt
ifi

ca
tio

n 
N

um
be

r, 
an

d 
O

rie
nt

at
io

n 
Tr

ia
ng

le

C
ur

re
nt

 R
at

in
g:

1 
A

In
su

la
tio

n 
R

es
is

ta
nc

e:
> 

1 
 1

09
at

 5
00

 V
D

C

W
ith

st
an

di
ng

 V
ol

ta
ge

:
10

00
 V

R
M

S a
t S

ea
 L

ev
el

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

 R
at

in
g:

-5
5

C
 to

 +
10

5
C

TS
-0

09
7-

14
S

he
et

 1
 o

f 4

•
A

va
ila

bl
e 

in
 2

0,
 2

6,
 3

4,
 4

0 
an

d 
50

 p
os

iti
on

•
K

ey
in

g 
pi

nl
es

s s
hr

ou
d 

pr
ov

id
es

 p
ol

ar
iz

at
io

n
•

K
ey

in
g 

pl
ug

 3
49

7-
1 

al
lo

w
s k

ey
in

g 
w

ith
ou

t p
in

 
lo

ss
•

Po
si

tiv
e 

lo
ck

in
g 

m
et

al
 ‘‘

J''
 c

lip
 p

ro
vi

de
s h

ig
h 

co
ve

rr
et

en
tio

n
•

O
pt

io
na

l s
tra

in
 re

lie
f a

nd
 p

ul
l t

ab
•

R
et

ai
ne

r c
lip

s a
dd

 u
p 

to
 2

0 
po

un
ds

 p
in

 re
te

nt
io

n 
fo

rt
he

 p
in

 sh
ro

ud
•

Pi
n 

sh
ro

ud
 co

rn
er

 st
op

s e
ns

ur
e p

ro
pe

r p
in

 h
ei

gh
t 

fo
rm

at
in

g 
so

ck
et

•
O

pt
io

na
l p

ol
ar

iz
in

g 
ke

y 
35

18
 p

ro
vi

de
s 

po
la

riz
at

io
n 

of
 so

ck
et

 c
on

ne
ct

or
s

•
R

oH
S*

 c
om

pl
ia

nt

D
at

e 
M

od
ifi

ed
: F

eb
ru

ar
y 

20
, 2

00
7

U
L 

Fi
le

 N
o.

: E
68

08
0

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/3418231/3404.html


3 In
te

rc
on

ne
ct

 S
ol

ut
io

ns
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.3

M
.c

om
/in

te
rc

on
ne

ct
s/

3M
 is

 a
 tr

ad
em

ar
k 

of
 3

M
 C

om
pa

ny
.

Fo
r t

ec
hn

ic
al

, s
al

es
 o

r o
rd

er
in

g 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ca

ll
80

0-
22

5-
53

73

3M
™

W
ire

m
ou

nt
 S

oc
ke

t
.1

00
 .2

00
 fo

r .
05

0
 P

itc
h 

C
ab

le
30

00
 S

er
ie

s
C

on
ta

ct
Q

ua
nt

ity
3M

 P
ar

t N
um

be
r

D
im

en
si

on
s

K
ey

in
g 

Sl
ot

s 
Pr

ov
id

ed
So

ck
et

St
ra

in
 R

el
ie

f 
A

B
C

 R
ef

20
35

75
-0

00
0

34
48

-3
0

1.
18

[ 3
0.

0 
]

1.
06

[ 2
6.

9 
]

1.
0

[ 2
5 

]
4

26
35

01
-0

00
0

34
48

-2
8

1.
48

[ 3
7.

6 
]

1.
36

[ 3
4.

5 
]

1.
3

[ 3
3 

]
6

34
33

10
-0

00
0

34
48

-2
9

1.
88

[ 4
7.

8 
]

1.
76

[ 4
4.

7 
]

1.
7

[ 4
3 

]
8

40
33

18
-0

00
0

34
48

-2
7

2.
18

[ 5
5.

4 
]

2.
06

[ 5
2.

3 
]

2.
0

[ 5
1 

]
9

50
33

07
-0

00
0

34
48

-1
7

2.
68

[ 6
8.

1 
]

2.
56

[ 6
5.

0 
]

2.
5

[ 6
4 

]
12

TS
-0

09
7-

14
Sh

ee
t 2

 o
f 4

O
rd

er
in

g 
In

fo
rm

at
io

n

A
ss

em
bl

y 
to

ol
s:

  3
M

™
P

re
ss

 3
64

0 
(o

r e
qu

iv
al

en
t),

 3
M

™
Lo

ca
to

r P
la

te
 3

44
3-

94
, 3

M
™

P
la

te
n 

34
42

-9
.

St
ra

in
 R

el
ie

f
34

48
-X

X

3M
 P

ar
t N

um
be

r:
S

ee
 T

ab
le

So
ck

et
s

XX
XX

-0
00

0

S
oc

ke
t S

er
ie

s:
 S

ee
 T

ab
le

 fo
r 3

M
 P

ar
t N

um
be

r

Po
s 

1
N

ot
es

:
1.

Th
es

e 
ho

le
s 

ac
ce

pt
 3

M
 K

ey
in

g 
Pl

ug
 3

49
7-

1 
fo

r 
ke

yi
ng

 th
e 

so
ck

et
 c

on
ne

ct
or

 w
ith

ou
t p

in
 lo

ss
.

2.
G

ui
de

 h
ol

es
 fo

r P
in

le
ss

 S
hr

ou
d.

3.
O

rd
er

 P
in

le
ss

 S
hr

ou
d 

se
pa

ra
te

ly
.

  .
07

5 
 .0

10
[ 1

.9
1 

]

M
at

er
ia

l:
N

ic
ke

l P
la

te
d 

S
te

el
 M

us
ic

W
ire

, 
 .0

43
 [ 

1.
09

 ]

M
at

er
ia

l:
G

ra
y 

E
xt

ru
de

d
P

ol
yv

in
yl

 C
hl

or
id

e

   
.6

20
 

 .0
25

[ 1
5.

75
 ]

N
on

-C
on

du
ct

iv
e 

Tr
an

sf
er

A
dh

es
iv

e 
w

ith
 L

in
er

  .
05

0 
Ty

p
[ 1

.2
7 

]

B

.0
50

 T
yp

[ 1
.2

7 
]

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
2

.0
4

[ 1
.0

 ]

.1
50

[ 3
.8

1 
]

.2
00

 T
yp

[ 5
.0

8 
]Se

e 
N

ot
e 

1 
an

d 
Ta

bl
e

Se
e 

N
ot

e 
2

.3
4 

R
ef

[ 8
.6

4 
]

.2
00

[ 5
.0

8 
]

2X
 .0

8
  [

 2
.0

3 
]

Tr
ia

ng
le

 In
di

ca
te

s
P

os
iti

on
 N

o.
 1   .

10
0 

Ty
p

[ 2
.5

4 
]

A

.2
6

[ 6
.6

0 
]

34
97

-1

.1
6

[ 4
.1

 ]

.1
7

[ 4
.3

 ]
.1

5
[ 3

.8
 ]

N
O

. X
X

X
X

A

.3
4

[ 8
.6

 ]

O
pt

io
na

l S
tra

in
 R

el
ie

f 3
M

 P
ar

t N
o.

 3
44

8-
X

X

C

O
pt

io
na

l K
ey

in
g 

Pl
ug

3M
 P

ar
t N

o.
 3

49
7-

1

.0
.0

0
.0

00
in

ch
±.

1
±.

01
±.

00
5

[ ]
 D

im
en

si
on

s 
fo

r R
ef

er
en

ce
 

O
nl

y

To
le

ra
nc

e 
U

nl
es

s 
N

ot
ed

[m
m

]
In

ch

.1
00

[ 2
.5

4 
]

M
at

er
ia

l: 
G

ra
y 

Po
ly

es
te

r (
P

B
T)

Po
s 

2

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/3418231/3404.html


3 In
te

rc
on

ne
ct

 S
ol

ut
io

ns
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.3

M
.c

om
/in

te
rc

on
ne

ct
s/

3M
 is

 a
 tr

ad
em

ar
k 

of
 3

M
 C

om
pa

ny
.

Fo
r t

ec
hn

ic
al

, s
al

es
 o

r o
rd

er
in

g 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ca

ll
80

0-
22

5-
53

73

3M
™

W
ire

m
ou

nt
 S

oc
ke

t
.1

00
 .2

00
 S

hr
ou

d 
Fo

r K
ey

in
g 

W
ire

m
ou

nt
 S

oc
ke

t
30

00
 S

er
ie

s

C
on

ta
ct

Q
ua

nt
ity

3M
 P

ar
t 

N
um

be
r

D
im

en
si

on
 A

K
ey

in
g 

B
um

ps
Pr

ov
id

ed

20
36

70
1.

18
[ 3

0.
0 

]
4

26
35

56
1.

48
[ 3

7.
6 

]
6

34
33

21
1.

88
[ 4

7.
8 

]
8

40
33

96
2.

18
[ 5

5.
4 

]
9

50
34

04
2.

68
[ 6

8.
1 

]
12

.1
5

[ 3
.8

 ]
  .

34
 R

ef
[ 8

.6
 ]

.0
2

[ 0
.5

 ]

.0
9

[ 2
.3

 ]

TS
-0

09
7-

14
Sh

ee
t 3

 o
f 4

Pi
nl

es
s 

Sh
ro

ud
XX

XX

3M
 P

ar
t N

um
be

r:
S

ee
 T

ab
le

R
et

ai
ne

r C
lip

36
19

Po
la

riz
in

g 
K

ey
s

35
18

O
rd

er
in

g 
In

fo
rm

at
io

n

N
ot

es
:

1.
Ac

ce
pt

s 
.0

25
 

 .0
01

 [ 
0.

64
 ] 

S
qu

ar
e 

P
os

t.
2.

N
ot

ch
es

 w
ill

 a
cc

om
od

at
e 

3M
 P

ol
ar

iz
in

g 
K

ey
 3

51
8.

3.
Pr

ov
id

es
 K

ey
in

g 
w

ith
ou

t p
in

 lo
ss

.
4.

R
et

ai
ne

r C
lip

s 
(3

M
 P

ar
t N

o.
 3

61
9)

 s
na

ps
 o

n 
th

e 
tw

o 
op

po
si

ng
 c

or
ne

rs
 fo

r r
et

en
tio

n 
to

 p
in

s.
5.

Tw
o 

co
rn

er
 p

in
s 

ac
t a

s 
st

an
d-

of
fs

 to
 c

on
tro

l p
in

 le
ng

th
 fo

r m
at

in
g 

so
ck

et
.

A
B

C

Pi
nl

es
s 

Sh
ro

ud

A
.1

00
 T

yp
[ 2

.5
4 

]
S

ee
 N

ot
e 

3
.2

00
[ 5

.0
8 

]

P
os

iti
on

 N
o.

 1
.1

00
[ 2

.5
4 

]

R
et

ai
ne

r C
lip

 - 
3M

 P
ar

t N
o.

 3
61

9
.0

9
[ 2

.3
 ]

.1
6 

R
ef

[ 4
.1

 ]

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
2

.1
9 

R
ef

[ 4
.8

 ]

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
6

Se
e 

N
ot

e 
4

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
5

an
d 

Ta
bl

e
A A

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
1

Tr
ia

ng
le

 In
di

ca
te

s
Po

si
tio

n 
N

o.
 1

.0
4

[ 1
.0

 ]

.4
00

[ 1
0.

16
 ]

.2
37

[ 6
.0

2 
]

(S
ee

 N
ot

e 
7)

Se
ct

io
n

A
-A

.2
9

[ 7
.4

 ]

O
pt

io
na

l
P

ol
ar

iz
in

g 
K

ey
3M

 P
ar

t N
o.

 3
51

8
B

re
ak

aw
ay

 T
ab

35
18

M
at

er
ia

l: 
.0

10
 [0

.2
5]

 S
ta

in
le

ss
 S

te
el

M
at

er
ia

l: 
G

ra
y 

Po
ly

es
te

r (
P

B
T)

Po
si

tio
n 

N
o.

 2

M
at

er
ia

l: 
G

ra
y 

P
ol

ye
st

er
 (P

BT
)

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/3418231/3404.html


3 In
te

rc
on

ne
ct

 S
ol

ut
io

ns
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.3

M
.c

om
/in

te
rc

on
ne

ct
s/

3M
 is

 a
 tr

ad
em

ar
k 

of
 3

M
 C

om
pa

ny
.

Fo
r t

ec
hn

ic
al

, s
al

es
 o

r o
rd

er
in

g 
in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
ca

ll
80

0-
22

5-
53

73

3M
™

W
ire

m
ou

nt
 S

oc
ke

t
.1

00
 .2

00
 fo

r .
05

0
 R

ec
om

m
en

de
d 

B
oa

rd
 P

in
 P

at
te

rn
30

00
 S

er
ie

s

TS
-0

09
7-

14
S

he
et

 4
 o

f 4

N
ot

es
:

1.
M

ea
su

re
d 

at
 ti

p.
2.

Ta
pe

re
d 

P
in

 T
ip

 c
on

fig
ur

at
io

n 
re

co
m

m
en

de
d.

3.
P

in
le

ss
 S

hr
ou

d 
ba

se
 th

ic
kn

es
s;

 W
he

n 
th

e 
H

ea
de

r R
et

ai
ne

r C
lip

 is
 u

se
d,

 th
e 

m
in

im
um

 o
ve

ra
ll 

pi
n 

le
ng

th
 is

 .3
6

 [9
.1

4 
].

S
ee

 N
ot

e 
2

   
.0

18
 M

ax
[ 0

.4
6 

]   .
17

0 
M

in
[ 4

.3
2 

]

   
.0

4 
(S

ee
 N

ot
e 

3)
[ 1

.0
2 

]

.4
0 

M
in

[1
0.

2]

.3
0 

M
in

[7
.6

]

.1
00

[2
.5

4]
.2

00
[5

.0
8]

.2
0 

M
in

[5
.1

]

.1
5

[3
.8

]

- B
 -

S
pa

ce
 fo

r C
ab

le
 E

xi
t

S
pa

ce
 O

cc
up

ie
d 

by
 S

oc
ke

t

.0
25

 ±
 .0

01
 

[0
.6

4]
 S

qu
ar

e 
or

 R
ou

nd
 T

yp
 (S

ee
 N

ot
e 

1)

.0
25

 A
B

- A
 -

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/3418231/3404.html


3M

22
5-

53
73

©
3

M
2

0
0

7

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/3418231/3404.html

